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	Position 
	Duty Location 
	POC 

	Arizona

	2 Staff PT
SLP
	Fort Defiance, AZ
	LT Narisa Tappitake
928-729-8104
Narisa.Tappitake@fdihb.org

	Staff PT

	Polacca, AZ
	CDR Scott Mitchell
928-737-6131
Scott.Mitchell@ihs.gov

	Senior PT
PTA
OT
	Whiteriver, AZ
	CAPT Scott Gaustad
928-338-3608
Scott.Gaustad@ihs.gov


	Staff Audiologist
	Chinle, AZ
	Mindy Smeal
928-674-7270
Mindy.Smeal@ihs.gov

	Staff PT
Staff OT
	Tuba City, AZ
	Cynthia Soria
928-283-2432
Cynthia.soria@tchealth.org

	California

	Chief Therapist
Non-supervisory
	FCI Terminal Island
	CAPT Vickie Lopez, HSA  
310-732-5256
vlopez@bop.gov

	Indiana

	Chief Therapist
	FCC Terre Haute
	Mr. Andrew Rupska
812-244-4581
arupska@bop.gov

	Florida

	Chief Therapist/
Clinical Specialist
	FCC Coleman
	Mr. Larry Stephens
352-689-6000
LSTEPHENS@BOP.GOV

	Massachusetts

	Staff/Senior PT
	FMC Devens
	LCDR Mike Anderson
978-796-1261
M1Anderson@bop.gov


	Minnesota

	Staff PT
	Red Lake, MN
	Nicole S. Beaulieu
218-679-3316
nicoleb@paulbunyan.net

	Staff/Senior/Clin Specialist PT
	FMC Rochester
	CDR Jessica Feda
507-424-7492
jfeda@bop.gov

	Missouri

	Staff OT
	USMCFP Springfield
	CDR Justin Feola
417-837-1739
Jfeola@bop.gov


	New Mexico

	2 Staff PT
1 Clinical Specialist PT

	Gallup, NM
	CDR Barbara Whiston
505-722-1505
Barbara.Whiston@ihs.gov

	Staff PT
Chief of PT
	Shiprock, NM
	LCDR Jeff Bullock
505-368-7100
Jeffrey.Bullock@ihs.gov

	Oklahoma

	PTA

	Muskogee, OK

	CDR Jennifer Turner
918-781-6429
jennifer-turner@cherokee.org

	Pennsylvania

	Chief OT - Mental Health
	FCC Allenwood
	Trisha Nye
570-547-7732
tnye@bop.gov

	South Dakota

	Staff PT
	Eagle Butte, SD
	Jolene Around Him
605-867-3130
Jolene.Aroundhim@ihs.gov

	Staff PT
	Pine Ridge, SD
	Jolene Around Him
605-867-3130
Jolene.Aroundhim@ihs.gov

	Staff PT
	Sisseton, SD
	Jolene Around Him
605-867-3130
Jolene.Aroundhim@ihs.gov

	2 Staff PT
	Rosebud, SD
	Shannon.Hopkins
605-747-3237
Shannon.Hopkins@ihs.gov

	Texas

	Staff/Senior/Clin Specialist PT
	FCI Ft. Worth, TX
	LT William Church
817-413-3435
wchurch@bop.gov

	Senior/Clinical Specialist OT
Clinical specialist  PT 
	FMC Carswell
	CAPT Jean Bradley
817-782-4572
jebradley@bop.gov

	Wyoming

	Staff PT
	Fort Washakie, WY
	Shannon J Hopkins
800-221-5646
Shannon.Hopkins@ihs.gov

	Multi-Site

	RT
	IHS sites nationwide
	LCDR Dawn Dineyazhe
Dawn.Dineyazhe@ihs.gov



For corrections or questions regarding this vacancy list, please contact: 
CAPT Jean Bradley (jebradley@bop.gov), BOP/USPHS Rehab Recruiter
LCDR Dawn Dineyazhe (dawn.dineyazhe@ihs.gov), IHS Rehab Recruiter
CDR Gwendolyn Hall (ghhall@bop.gov), USPHS Recruiter

Related websites: 
http://www.usphs.gov
http://www.usajobs.gov 
http://www.fda.gov 
http://www.cdc.gov 
http://www.cms.hhs.gov 
http://www.hrsa.gov
http://www.bop.gov
http://www.ihs.gov 

PT- 0633 	OT – 0631 		SLP – 0665 		Aud – 0665 		RT- 0651
